PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Zhiyong Cedric Xia			02/22/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800		
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Bronorty T	100	Number	
Property T Application Number:		Number 09211	
	134		
Application Number:	134	09211	
Application Number:	DATA	09211 59	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfiri	09211 59 0 n.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfiri	09211 39 0	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-ma : MACMILLAN	09211 69 0 n.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	134 E DATA (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-ma : MACMILLAN 720 WATER	09211 69 0 n.com <i>Il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> I, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC STREET	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	134 (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-ma : MACMILLAN 720 WATER ONE MARIT	09211 69 0 n.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> I, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC STREET IME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	134 E DATA (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-ma : MACMILLAN 720 WATER	09211 69 0 n.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> I, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC STREET IME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	134 (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-main : MACMILLAN 720 WATER ONE MARIT TOLEDO, O	09211 69 0 n.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> I, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC STREET IME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	134 Control (734)542-95 734-542-090 east@mstfin be sent to the e-main : MACMILLAN 720 WATER ONE MARIT TOLEDO, O	09211 39 0 n.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> I, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC STREET IME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR HIO 43604	sent

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 11-0366 entitled: Cutting Tools with Textured Surfaces

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Zhiyong Cedric Xia.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Zhiyong Cedric Xia 41536 Pheasant Creek Drive Canton, Michigan, 48188 United States of America

Signature

Date: 02/22/20/2

Raymond L. Coppiellie

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 03/01/2012